C8MPV
Product Specifications
Specifications are subject to change without notice 441 14 2023 02 Feb 2009
80+ Variable Speed
Two--Stage Heating Furnace
FLEXIBILITY
• Supports two--stage cooling units
• 40″ (1016mm) high, for ease of installation

(476) J
* Denotes Brand
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
* 8 M P V 0 75 B 1 2 C #
Brand Engineering Rev.
Brand Efficiency Denotes minor change
8 = Non--Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace Marketing Digit
Installation Configuration Denotes major change
UP = Upflow DN = Downflow Cooling Airflow
UH = Upflow/Horizontal HZ = Horizontal 08 = 800 CFM 16 = 1600 CFM
DH = Downflow/Horizontal 12 = 1200 CFM 20 = 2000 CFM
MP = Multiposition, Upflow/Downflow/Horizontal 14 = 1400 CFM
Major Design Feature
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage Cabinet Width
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent B = 15.5″Wide J = 22.8″Wide
D = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage F = 19.1″Wide L = 24.5″Wide
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input (Nominal MBTUH)
* Denotes Brand (C, H, T)
Specifications subject to change without notice. 441 14 2023 024
Circulation Air Blower Data - *8MPV050
Cooling Adjustment Heating Rise Adjustment
DIP
Switch
(OFF = 0
ON = 1)
High Cool @ .50 in
wc(125 Pa)
Low Cool (80% of
High Cool)
** Adjust
Jumper
Setting
DIP
Switch
(OFF = 0
ON = 1)
High Heat
Rise
Change
@ 0.20 in
wc (50
Pa)
Low Heat
Rise
Change
at
Resultant
Static5 & 6 CFM L/s CFM L/s 3 & 4
00 1235 583 988 466 + 00 --3 --3
*00 1206 569 965 455 *NOM *00 0 0
00 1114 526 891 420 -- 00 5 4
01 1092 515 874 412 + 01 0 0
01 1021 482 817 386 NOM 01 3 4
01 949 448 759 358 -- 01 8 6
10 884 417 707 334 + 10 --2 --1
10 826 390 661 312 NOM 10 2 2
10 740 349 592 279 -- 10 6 5
11 650 307 520 245 + 11 --7 --5
11 591 279 473 223 NOM 11 --4 --3
11 530 250 424 200 -- 11 0 0
Airflow performance includes 1” washable filter media.
*Factory Setting
**Adjust Jumper Setting (+, NOM, --) is applied to both Cooling and Heating
Note 1: HP Mode Jumper provides a 10% reduction in airflow when in Comfort position and a call for low or high cooling is
present with the ”O” line off. This feature is to provide lower airflow for running in HP Heating Mode if desirable.
Note 2: DEHUM mode (24VAC on DEHUM terminal) provides a 20% airflow reduction during cooling calls.
Note 3: Low Heat ESP is a result of High Heat ESP (-- is decrease in rise).
Note 4: High and low heat rise values are approximate air temperature change from return air temperature when at factory
default settings.
Table 2 Airflow
DIP Switch
(OFF = 0 / ON = 1)